

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9276/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2017 in WPSB No. 295/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SHRIPAL BHATI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2017 and IA No.7785/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.7788/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.32702/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. L. Nadhiram Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Kishor, Adv.
Ms. Kamna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks some time to get instruction on the additional documents.

Post on 18.07.2018.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**