

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9276/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2017 in WPSB No. 295/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SHRIPAL BHATI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkat Ramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Amit, Adv.
Mr. Yashoraj Bundela, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Priya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG, U.P.
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

NOIDA is directed to file a specific affidavit as to whether the deputation and absorption of Respondent No. 4 was, in any way, against the 66% of the promotions earmarked for Group 'A' posts or against direct recruitment.

Let the affidavit be filed within one week.

Post on 13.11.2018.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**