

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9276/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2017 in WPSB No.295/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow)

SHRIPAL BHATI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR AND HON'BLE KRISHNA MURARI, JJ.)

IA No.15893/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.32702/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.7788/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.92054/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No.7785/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No.2/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

Date : 29-01-2020 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Venkata Ramani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu J., Adv.  
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR  
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.  
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Krishna Murari pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.Justice Mohan M.Shantanagoudar and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeal stands dismissed in terms of the signed judgment with no order as to costs.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory applications also stand disposed of.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)